

CITY OF GIBSON | 101 E 8TH STRE, PO BOX 545, GIBSON CITY, IL 60936 PHONE 217-784-5872 | FAX 217-784-5930

AGENDA

Monday, August 26, 2024 @ 7:00 P.M.

Meeting will be held at Moyer District Library 618 S. Sangamon Ave, Gibson City, IL 60936

- Roll Call
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Minutes
- Recognition of Visitors -
- Treasurer's Report Treasurer Vickie Lorenzen
- Administrative Report Administrative Assistant Scott Shull / City Clerk Jan Hall Election Information
- Committee Reports -
 - A. Ordinance Alderman Denis Fisher
 - B. Street and Alley Alderman Doug Parsons
 - C. Police/Health, Light and Nuisance Alderman Ray Hankes
 - D. Finance/Efficiency Alderman Scott Davis
 - E. Personnel Alderman Laura Miller
 - F. Water and Sewer Alderman Randy Wyant
 - G. Parks and Buildings/Technology Alderman Sarah Sarantakos
 - H. Economic and Industrial Development Alderman Susie Tongate
- Approval of Bills
- New Business
 - A. Discussion and Consideration of <u>Ordinance 2024-O-10</u> Amending the McLean County Enterprise Zone to include 3 parcels totaling 323 acres west of Rivian Motorway
 - B. Discussion and Consideration Request GCPD Server Upgrades, Purchase Body Cameras (Chief Rosendahl)
 - C. Motion to Enter Executive Session according to ILCS 5 120/2 to consider the appointment, employment, or compensation, of one or more specific person.(Chief Rosendahl)
 - D. Motion to return to Open Session.
 - E. Action from Executive Session.
 - F. Discussion and Consideration of Engineer's Pay Estimate 1 to pay McLean County Asphalt a partial payment of \$198,907.20 for the Gibson City 2024 Chip Seal Streets Project. (Farnsworth Engineers)
 - G. Discussion and Consideration of an approval of Water Main Replacement on 13th Street (Supt. Martin)
 - H. Discussion and Consideration of Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement on Sangamon & 11th Street (Supt. Martin)
 - I. Discussion and Consideration of Grounding Proposal Field Study (Supt. Martin)
 - J. Discussion and Consideration of Roofing Repairs/Replacement on Shop and GCPD. (Supt. Martin)
 - K. Discussion and Consideration of Ordinance <u>2024-O-11</u> imposing the approved 1% Sales Tax to begin January 1, 2025. (Passed March 2024)
 - L. Discussion and Consideration of Ordinance 2024-O-12 purchase of 850 W. 8th Gibson City.
 - M. Motion to Adjourn.

This is a tentative agenda that may or may not be updated and as a result may not be accurate. For an accurate agenda, please see the agenda posted on the front door of the City Hall located at 101 E. 8 Street Gibson City, Illinois.